BELLEVUE HOSPITAL, FIRST AVENUE, 
TWENTY-SIXTH TO TWENTY-NINTH 
STREETS, NEW YORK CITY, 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
new work, repairs and alterations will not be 
more than fifty (50) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00. (Bond not required 
with bid.) 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded as soon thereafter as practicable, ac-
cording to law. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Contract Clerk and 
Auditor, entrance No.

[...]

AND ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, IN MANLEY STREET, FROM 
HUNTERSPOINT AVENUE TO THOMSON 
AVENUE, FIRST WARD, BOROUGH OF 
QUEENS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be Sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Three Thousand Five Hundred ($3,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

500 cubic yards of Earth Excavation; 
11,000 cubic yards of Embankment (in excess 

of excavation); 
100 cubic yards of Concrete. 

NO. 3. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TO THE BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS